(Rupees Twenty One Crores Fifty One Lakhs and Forty Five Thousand Only) which is equivalent to balance
75% (seventy-five percent) of the Warrants Issue Price, at the time of exercise of the right attached to
Warrant(s) to subscribe to equity share(s).

IX. Intent of the promoters, directors or key managerial personnel of the Company to subscribe to the
offer:
The warrants convertible into equity shares shall be issued to persons/entity belonging to Promoter and
Non-Promoter Category of the Company. They have indicated their intention to subscribe to the Convertible
Warrants on Preferential basis. Other than the below-mentioned individuals in Point XIV, none of the Directors
or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company intends to subscribe to any of the warrants convertible into
equity shares proposed to be issued under the Preferential Issue or otherwise contribute to the Preferential
Issue or separately in furtherance of the objects specified herein above.

25

   HIM TEKNOFORGE LIMITED
CIN: L29130HP1971PLC000904

   Regd.Office: Village Billanwali, Baddi, Himanchal Pradesh- 174205
Corp. Office : FF, SCO-19, Sector-7C, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh-160019
Phone No.: +91(1795) 246351   Fax No.: +91-1795-245467
Website: www.himteknoforge.com   Email: cs@gagl.net

Sr.
No.

Category Pre-issue (as on June 30, 2024) Post-issue*

Total No. of
Equity Shares

held

% of
shareholding

Total No. of
Equity Shares

Held

% of
shareholding

A. Promoter & Promoter Group Holding
1. Indian
a) Individuals/HUF 34,91,669 44.39 48,91,669 47.34
b) Bodies Corporate 7,25,588 9.22 7,25,588 7.02

SUB-TOTAL (A)(1) 42,17,257 53.61 56,17,257 54.37
2. Foreign

a) Individuals (Non-Resident
Individuals / Foreign Individuals) - - - -

b) Any Other - - - -
SUB-TOTAL (A)(2) - - - -
Total Promoters &
Promoter Group Holding (A) 42,17,257 53.61 56,17,257 54.37

B. Non-Promoters Holding

1. Institutional

a) Foreign Portfolio Investors
Category I 31,675 0.40 31,675 0.31

SUB-TOTAL (B)(1) 31,675 0.40 31,675 0.31
2. Central Government/ State

Government - - - -

SUB-TOTAL (B)(2) - - - -
3. Non-Institutions
a) Key Managerial Personnel 59 0.00 59 0.00
b) Investor Education and Protection

Fund (IEPF) 65,470 0.83 65,470 0.63
c) Resident Individuals holding

nominal share capital up to Rs. 2
lakhs 28,24,844 35.91 31,80,644 30.79

d) Resident Individuals holding
nominal share capital in excess of
Rs. 2 lakhs

- - 3,44,000 3.33

26

   HIM TEKNOFORGE LIMITED
CIN: L29130HP1971PLC000904

   Regd.Office: Village Billanwali, Baddi, Himanchal Pradesh- 174205
Corp. Office : FF, SCO-19, Sector-7C, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh-160019
Phone No.: +91(1795) 246351   Fax No.: +91-1795-245467
Website: www.himteknoforge.com   Email: cs@gagl.net

e) Non Resident Indians (NRIs) 33,924 0.43 33,924 0.33
f) Bodies Corporate 6,92,787 8.81 7,92,787 7.67
g) Any Other (specify)
i Firm - - 2,04,200 1.98
ii HUF - - 35,500 0.34
iii LLP - - 25,500 0.25

SUB-TOTAL (B)(3) 36,17,084 45.98 46,82,084 45.32

Total Non-Promoters Holding
(B)

36,48,759 46.39 47,13,759 45.63

TOTAL (A)+(B) 78,66,016 100.00 1,03,31,016 100.00

C. Non Promoter-Non Public Holding

1. Shares held by custodians
for ADR and GDR

- - - -

SUB-TOTAL (C)(1) - - - -

Total Non-Promoter Non-Public
Holding (C)

- - - -

TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 78,66,016 100.00 1,03,31,016 100.00

* The post issue shareholding pattern in the above table has been prepared with shareholding as on June 30,
2024 on the basis that the Proposed Allottees would have subscribed to all the Warrants and been allotted all
the Equity Shares upon conversion of Warrants along with the preferential issue of equity shares proposed to
be allotted to the individuals and entities as detailed in Item No. 4 of this notice. In the event for any reason, the
Proposed Allottees do not or is unable to subscribe to and/or is not allotted the Equity Shares, the shareholding
pattern in the above table would undergo corresponding changes.

[…]

Rs 14,45,15,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Crores Forty Five Lakhs and Fifteen Thousand only) by way of issue
of upto 8,25,800 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 2 /- each for cash at a price of Rs. 175/- (including a
premium of Rs. 173/-) per equity share.

IX. Intent of the promoters, directors or key managerial personnel of the Company to subscribe to the
offer:

 None of the Promoters /Promoter Group/ Directors, Key Managerial Personnel or Senior Management of
the Company intend to subscribe the Equity Shares pursuant to the aforementioned preferential issue.

35

   HIM TEKNOFORGE LIMITED
CIN: L29130HP1971PLC000904

   Regd.Office: Village Billanwali, Baddi, Himanchal Pradesh- 174205
Corp. Office : FF, SCO-19, Sector-7C, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh-160019
Phone No.: +91(1795) 246351   Fax No.: +91-1795-245467
Website: www.himteknoforge.com   Email: cs@gagl.net

X. Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue:

Sr.
No.

Category Pre-issue (as on June 30,
2024)

Post-issue*

Total No. of
Equity
Shares

held

% of
shareholding

Total No. of
Equity Shares

Held

% of
shareholding

A. Promoter & Promoter Group Holding

1. Indian

a) Individuals/HUF 34,91,669 44.39 48,91,669 47.34
b) Bodies Corporate 7,25,588 9.22 7,25,588 7.02

SUB-TOTAL (A)(1) 42,17,257 53.61 56,17,257 54.37
2. Foreign

a) Individuals (Non-Resident
Individuals / Foreign Individuals) - - - -

b) Any Other - - - -
SUB-TOTAL (A)(2) - - - -
Total Promoters &
Promoter Group Holding (A) 42,17,257 53.61 56,17,257 54.37

B. Non-Promoters Holding
1. Institutional
a) Foreign Portfolio Investors

Category I 31,675 0.40 31,675 0.31
SUB-TOTAL (B)(1) 31,675 0.40 31,675 0.31

2. Central Government/ State
Government - - - -
SUB-TOTAL (B)(2) - - - -

3. Non-Institutions

a) Key Managerial Personnel 59 0.00 59 0.00
b) Investor Education and Protection

Fund (IEPF) 65,470 0.83 65,470 0.63

c) Resident Individuals holding
nominal share capital up to Rs. 2
lakhs

28,24,844 35.91 31,80,644 30.79

36

   HIM TEKNOFORGE LIMITED
CIN: L29130HP1971PLC000904

   Regd.Office: Village Billanwali, Baddi, Himanchal Pradesh- 174205
Corp. Office : FF, SCO-19, Sector-7C, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh-160019
Phone No.: +91(1795) 246351   Fax No.: +91-1795-245467
Website: www.himteknoforge.com   Email: cs@gagl.net

d) Resident Individuals holding
nominal share capital in excess of
Rs. 2 lakhs

- - 3,44,000 3.33

e) Non Resident Indians (NRIs) 33,924 0.43 33,924 0.33
f) Bodies Corporate 6,92,787 8.81 7,92,787 7.67
g) Any Other (specify)

i Firm - - 2,04,200 1.98
ii HUF - - 35,500 0.34
iii LLP - - 25,500 0.25

SUB-TOTAL (B)(3) 36,17,084 45.98 46,82,084 45.32
Total Non-Promoters Holding
(B) 36,48,759 46.39 47,13,759 45.63

TOTAL (A)+(B) 78,66,016 100.00 1,03,31,016 100.00
C. Non Promoter-Non Public Holding

1. Shares held by custodians
for ADR and GDR - - - -
SUB-TOTAL (C)(1) - - - -
Total Non-Promoter Non-Public
Holding (C) - - - -

TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 78,66,016 100.00 1,03,31,016 100.00

*The post issue shareholding pattern in the above table has been prepared with shareholding as on June 30, 2024
along with the preferential issue of warrants proposed to be allotted to the individuals and entities as detailed in
Item No. 3 of this notice, assuming full conversion of such warrants into equity shares upon exercise. In the event
for any reason, the Proposed Allottees do not or is unable to subscribe to and/or is not allotted the Equity Shares,
the shareholding pattern in the above table would undergo corresponding changes.
It is further assumed that shareholding of the Company in all other categories will remain unchanged.

XI.	 Valuation	and	Justification	for	the	allotment	proposed	to	be	made	for	consideration	other	than	cash: